Technical Information:
Material : AlSi12, as per DIN EN 1706
Components : Fastening threads M4 / M6 in the
   enclosure bottom
Ingress protection : IP66 / IP67 / IP68 as per IEC 60529
Gasket : Neoprene gasket (-40°C to +110°C)
Lid Screws : Stainless Steel 1.4301 (A2), captive
Surface : Painted / Non-Painted

Dimensions (mm) Din Rail
Mounting
Plate
Allen
lid
screw
External
Mounting
Bracket
External
HingeL B H TS
15
TS
35
Ex- GJB-807555-U Ex- E-GRJ-807555 80 75 55 Y - Y Y Y -
Ex- GJB-1107555-U Ex- E- GRJ-1107555 110 75 55 Y - Y Y Y -
Ex- GJB-12212090-U Ex- E-GRJ-12212090 122 120 90 - Y Y Y Y Y
Ex- GJB-1607555-U Ex- E-GRJ-1607555 160 75 55 Y - Y Y Y -
Ex- GJB-1607575-U Ex- E-GRJ-1607575 160 75 75 Y - Y Y Y -
Ex- GJB-16016090-U Ex- E-GRJ-16016090 160 160 90 - Y Y Y Y Y
Ex- GJB-1907555-U Ex- E-GRJ-1907555 190 75 55 Y - Y Y Y -
Ex- GJB-22012090-U Ex- E-GRJ-22012090 220 120 90 - Y Y Y Y Y
Ex- GJB-255250120-U Ex- E-GRJ-255250120 255 250 120 - Y Y Y Y Y
Ex- GJB-26016090-U Ex- E-GRJ-26016090 260 160 90 - Y Y Y Y Y
Ex- GJB-36016090-U Ex- E-GRJ-36016090 360 160 90 - Y Y Y Y Y
Ex- GJB-400250120-U Ex- E-GRJ-400250120 400 250 120 - Y Y Y Y Y
Ex- GJB-400405120-U Ex- E-GRJ-400405120 400 405 120 - Y Y Y Y Y
Approvals:
IP66
COMPONENT
ll 2 G Ex e llC Gb

• TIG welded (Oxide free) for sound joints
• Powder coated finish (RAL color shade as per choice)
• Thickness 1.5 - 3 mm
• Stainless Steel screws
Accessories Provided
• Cable Glands
• Stop Plugs
• Terminal Blocks and its accessories
Applications
• Industrial Indoor & Outdoor
Note : Customized sizes are available on request.
FIRE RATED ENCLOSURE
Product Code Dimensions (mm) Ceramic Terminal
Part No. Model No. X Y Z L
(Lid height) 2 POLE 3 POLE
FRJ 01 FRJ-101080-A 100 100 80 18 1 1
FRJ 02 FRJ-151510-A 150 150 100 18 2 2
FRJ 03 FRJ-201510-A 200 150 100 18 4 3
FRJ 04 FRJ-202011-A 200 200 105 18 4 3
FRJ 05 FRJ-251510-A 250 150 100 18 5 3
FRJ 06 FRJ-352511-A 350 250 105 18 6 4
Enclosure
Type
DIN 4102 - 12 950°C (1742°F)
in a closed Chamber, E90